
S.88-67 

. FOR INFORMATION 

SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY 

MEMORANDUM 

To:
	

Senate	 From: J.W.G. Ivany 
Chair, SCAP 

Subject: Gerontology Program -	 Date:	 November 17, 1988 
Curriculum Change 

Acting under delegated authority SCUS approved changes to Optional Courses for 
Gerontology Diploma Program as set forth in S.88-67. 
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FROM:	 Optional Courses: 
CAlM 411-3 Crime and Victimization of the Elderly 
G.S. 351-3 Family Development Il: Maturing and Extended 

Families 
GEOG 382-3 Population Geography• 
GERO 401-3 Aging and the Environment 
GERO 402-3 Drug Issues in Gerontology 

44d	 GERO 403-3 Counselling with Older Adults 
GERO 410-3 Special Topics in Gerontology I 
GERO 411-3 Special Topics in Gerontology II 
GERO 412-3 Special Topics in Gerontology Ill 
KIN. 460-3 Cellular Mechanisms and Theories of Aging 
PHIL 231-3 Selected Topics I (when topic is Moral Problems in 

Health Care of the aged) 
PSYC 301-3 Intermediate Research Methods and Data Analysis 
PSYC 306-3 Psychological Assessment Procedures 
124YC-3744_Methods-of 
PS-Vp

Theropeutie4ntecaction4.. 

PSYC
--472-3 

444-5
Methods of Therapeutic lnteraetien4L.... 
Psychopathology (when focus is on aging) 

PSYC 456-5 Psychology of Adulthood and Aging 
S.A. 320-4 Sociology of Population Dynamics 
S.A. 355-4 Quantitative Methods 
S.A. 460-4 Special Topics (when topic is Medical Anthropology) 

TO:	 Optional Courses: 
CRIM 411-3 Crime and Victimization of the Elderly 
G.S.	 351-3 Family Development II: Maturing and Extended 

Families 
GEOG 382-3 Population Geography 
GEOG 490-4 Selected Topics (when topic is Housing for the Elderly) 
GERO 401-3 Aging and the Environment 
GERO 402-3 Drug Issues in Gerontology 

ero q0 GERO 403-3 Counselling with Older Adults 
410-3 Special Topics in Gerontology I 

GERO 411-3 Special Topics in Gerontology II 
GERO 412-3 Special Topics in Gerontology Ill 
KIN. 460-3 Cellular Mechanisms and Theories of Aging 
PHIL 231-3 Selected Topics I (when topic is Moral Problems In 

Health Care of the aged) 
PSYC 301-3 Intermediate Research Methods and Data Analysis 
PSYC 
PffYC--3-7-1 

306-3 Psychological Assessment Procedures 
Met! Ods of	 erapetticnteractien I -3 

R44_422 
PSYC

Methods-ef-Thorapoutic Interaction-Il 
Psychopathology (when focus is on aging) 444-5 

PSYC 456-5 Psychology of Adulthood and Aoino 
S.A. 320-4 Population and Society 
S.A. 355-4 Quantitative Methods 
S.A. 460-4 Special Topics (when topic is Medical Anthropology)

RATIONALE:	 0 This course has been offered on a regular basis - four times between 86-1 and 
88-3 (earlier under GEOG 449) and the Gerontology Diploma Program 
always grants credit for it. 
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